
20
16

–2
01

7

Take 
me

home!

DISCOVER  
THE BEST  
OF YOUR CITY



International Contemporary Artist
YGARTUA

 WALL90  •  FINE ART MURALS & PAINTINGS

presented by

WALL90.COM  •  INFO@WALL90.COM  •  1 604 783 5002PARIS  NEW YORK  LONDON  VANCOUVER 

W90



International Contemporary Artist
YGARTUA

 WALL90  •  FINE ART MURALS & PAINTINGS

presented by

WALL90.COM  •  INFO@WALL90.COM  •  1 604 783 5002PARIS  NEW YORK  LONDON  VANCOUVER 

W90



Creative designed and serviced by      For questions, concerns or inquiries: Studio  +1.818.932.0499   /   6732 Eton Avenue   Canoga Park   CA 91303   USA

Client: Maserati of Vancouver - Amy Chang

Product: Portfolio16 - A World of Opportunities

Creative: F.Port16_WorldOpp_MasVancouver_GemCityGuide_2016-17.pdf

Attention:  Production Manager

Publication: Gem City Guide  Color: 4C

Publication Date: 2016-2017  Size: 13” x 7.5”  F
1.21.16

1860 Burrard Street, Vancouver, BC V6J 3H1  /  604.215.8778  /  www.FMOV.ca
MASERATI OF VANCOUVER

MASERATI GHIBLI, QUATTROPORTE AND GRANTURISMO.
Whatever your choice—the supermodel Ghibli, flagship Quattroporte or exclusive GranTurismo—every Maserati combines Italian style,
dynamic performance and refined luxury unique to automobiles bearing the Trident. Your opportunity to experience the remarkable awaits.

©2016 Maserati North America, Inc. All rights reserved. Maserati and the Trident logo are registered trademarks of Maserati SpA. Maserati urges you to obey all posted speed limits.

A WORLD OF OPPORTUNITIES.



Creative designed and serviced by      For questions, concerns or inquiries: Studio  +1.818.932.0499   /   6732 Eton Avenue   Canoga Park   CA 91303   USA

Client: Maserati of Vancouver - Amy Chang

Product: Portfolio16 - A World of Opportunities

Creative: F.Port16_WorldOpp_MasVancouver_GemCityGuide_2016-17.pdf

Attention:  Production Manager

Publication: Gem City Guide  Color: 4C

Publication Date: 2016-2017  Size: 13” x 7.5”  F
1.21.16

1860 Burrard Street, Vancouver, BC V6J 3H1  /  604.215.8778  /  www.FMOV.ca
MASERATI OF VANCOUVER

MASERATI GHIBLI, QUATTROPORTE AND GRANTURISMO.
Whatever your choice—the supermodel Ghibli, flagship Quattroporte or exclusive GranTurismo—every Maserati combines Italian style,
dynamic performance and refined luxury unique to automobiles bearing the Trident. Your opportunity to experience the remarkable awaits.

©2016 Maserati North America, Inc. All rights reserved. Maserati and the Trident logo are registered trademarks of Maserati SpA. Maserati urges you to obey all posted speed limits.

A WORLD OF OPPORTUNITIES.





5

TWO YEARS OF GEM CITY GUIDE

Welcome to the second edition of Gem City Guide Vancouver, our 
own way of celebrating our amazing city and the wealth of incredi-
ble designers, craftspeople, and tastemakers who call it home. 

Like many Vancouverites, we came here from somewhere 
else, falling in love with the nature and culture of the West 
Coast and weaving our own perspective into its social fabric. 
Every year, more new people are drawn to this place, bringing 
more new ideas, trends, art forms, tastes, and ways of expressing 
ourselves. With each addition, the city becomes that much more 
electric with growth and possibility—and that’s what makes it so 
exciting to be producing a new issue of this guide, filled with even 
more of Vancouver’s best places to shop, eat, drink, and dream.

Some of the places you’ll find in this edition are long-standing 
icons of Vancouver, some are new iterations of an old favourite, 
and some are brand-new diamonds just waiting for you to discov-
er them. We hope you’ll visit them all, and along the way perhaps 
meet some new and interesting people—fellow Vancouverites 
who are creating the flavours and fashions that could only arise 
from a unique and inspiring city like this one.

Arnaud Jolivet and Mathieu Koebel

GEM CITY GUIDE IS PUBLISHED ANNUALLY  

BY JOKO PUBLISHING INC. 

Text copyright 2016 by Joko Publishing Inc. 

All photos are courtesy of the individual 

establishments, with the exception of those 

by Dayna Maria Photography (SLS Jewellers, 

p.60), Stung Photography (Boulevard p.22, 

top right; Blue Water, p.32; Suki’s, p.81;  

Miraj, p.86; and Melange, p.98), Megan 

McLellan (Opus Salon, p.90), and Taya 

Photography (L’Atelier Home, p. 100).

PUBLISHERS: Arnaud Jolivet, Mathieu Koebel

CITY EDITOR: Melissa Edwards

DESIGN: Pulp & Pixel (pulpandpixel.ca)

MANDARIN TEXT: Jenny Lo

PROOFREADING: Clélie Rich

COVER IMAGES: (clockwise from top left)  

Moe’s Home; LBV Lifestyle; Bauhaus 

Restaurant; Salon de Nuvida

CONNECT WITH US:

gemcityguide.com

arnaud@gemcityguide.com

  /gemcityguide

 @gemcityguide

 @gemcityguide

Printed in Canada by Quadriscan



  PAGE
1 BLACK + BLUE 10
2 BAUHAUS RESTAURANT 12
3 NOTCH8 AT FAIRMONT HOTEL VANCOUVER 14
4 BUTTER BAKED GOODS* 16
5 BOULEVARD KITCHEN & OYSTER BAR 18
6 FAUBOURG BOULANGERIE PATISSERIE 20
7 HAWKSWORTH RESTAURANT 22
8 ROSEWOOD HOTEL GEORGIA 24
9 STAR LIMOUSINE* 26
10 FORAGE 28
11 THE BELMONT 29
12 BLUE WATER CAFE + RAW BAR 30
13 NUBA* 32
14 CULMINA FAMILY ESTATE WINERY* 34
15 ARC RESTAURANT & BAR 36
16 SHAUGHNESSY RESTAURANT* 38
17 ROYAL DINETTE 40
18 THE RAWBAR AT THE LOBBY LOUNGE 42
19 PROVENCE MARINASIDE 44
20 CABRITO TAPAS & BEBIDAS* 46

21 SECRET LOCATION 50
22 ASHIA MODE 52
23 THE LATEST SCOOP 54
24 WARDROBE APPAREL 55
25 BOBOLI 56
26 SLS JEWELLERS 58
27 REVOLUCION CIGAR & FINE GIFTS 60
28 SHOES2GO 62
29 CICINO 64
30 DURANT SESSIONS 65
31 CF PACIFIC CENTRE 66
32 LBV LIFESTYLE 68
33 BLUSH BRIDAL 70

34 BLACK2BLOND* 74
35 CAPELLI SALON D.MARTINO 76
36 HEADSPACE HAIR SALON 77
37 SUKI’S* 78
38 18TH AMENDMENT BARBER SHOP 80
39 WHITE ORCHID REJUVENATION CENTRE 82
40 STORM SALON 83
41 MIRAJ HAMMAM SPA 84
42 SALON DE NUVIDA 86
43 OPUS SALON 88

44 COUNTRY FURNITURE & CF INTERIOR DESIGN 92
45 KOZAI MODERN 93
46 BOCONCEPT 94
47 MÉLANGE 96
48 MOE’S HOME COLLECTION* 97
49 L’ATELIER HOME 98
50 ESPACE D. 99
51 ZWADA HOME 100

* Not shown on map. See business listing for service area.

GRANVILLE ST

GRANVILLE ST

SEYMOUR ST
RICHARDS ST

RICHARDS ST

HOMER ST

HOMER ST

HAMILT
ON ST

MAINLAND ST

CAMBIE ST

CA
M

BI
E 

ST

AB
OT

T 
ST

BEATTY ST

W 2ND AVEW 1ST AVE

GRANVILLE ST  BRIDGE

BURRARD ST  BRIDGE

BUTE ST

JERVIS ST

BROUGHTO
N STNICOLA STCARDERO STBIDWELL STDENMAN ST

THURLOW ST

BURRARD ST

BURRARD ST

HOWE STHORNBY ST

HOWE ST

W 1ST AVE

YORK AVE

MCNICOLL AVE

W 2ND AVE

W 3RD AVE

W 4TH AVE W 4TH AVE

W 5TH AVE

W 6TH AVE

W 5TH AVE

W 6TH AVE

W 7TH AVE

W 8TH AVE

W 7TH AVE

W 8TH AVE

W 10TH AVE W 10TH AVE

W 11TH AVE

W 12TH AVE W 12TH AVE W 12TH AVE

W 13TH AVE

W 14TH AVE

W 15TH AVE W 15TH AVE

PINE ST

BURRARD ST

CHESTNUT ST

CAM
BIE ST

M
AIN ST

M
AIN ST

COLOM
BIA ST

CARRALL ST

CAM
BIE BRIDGE

CYPRESS ST
CYPRESS ST

M
APLE ST

M
APLE ST

YEW
 ST

YEW
 ST

ARBUTUS ST

VINE ST

GRANVILLE ST

BIRCH ST

ALDER ST

SPRUCE ST

OAK ST

LAUREL ST

HEATHER ST

ASH ST

ROBSON ST

ALBERNI  ST

MELVILLE STW GEORGIA ST

W GEORGIA ST

W GEORGIA ST
DUNSMUIR ST

DUNSMUIR ST

W PENDER ST

W PENDER ST

W HASTINGS ST
W CORDOVA ST

WATER ST

W CORDOVA ST

HARO ST

NELSON ST

NELSON ST

COMOX ST

PENDRELL ST

NELSON ST

BARCLAY ST

ROBSON ST

SMITHE ST

SMITHE ST

HELMCKEN ST
DAVIE  ST

DRAKE ST

BEACH AVE

BEACH AVE

DAVIE  ST
BURNABY ST

HARWOOD STPACIFIC  ST

W BROADWAYW BROADWAY W BROADWAY

E HASTINGS ST

E CORDOVA ST

W WATERFRONT RD

6

FO
OD

 &
 H

OS
PI

TA
LI

TY
 

FA
SH

IO
N 

& 
AC

CE
SS

OR
IE

S
BE

AU
TY

 &
 H

EA
LT

H
HO

ME
 &

 G
IF

TS



GRANVILLE ST

GRANVILLE ST

SEYMOUR ST
RICHARDS ST

RICHARDS ST

HOMER ST

HOMER ST

HAMILT
ON ST

MAINLAND ST

CAMBIE ST

CA
M

BI
E 

ST

AB
OT

T 
ST

BEATTY ST

W 2ND AVEW 1ST AVE

GRANVILLE ST  BRIDGE

BURRARD ST  BRIDGE

BUTE ST

JERVIS ST

BROUGHTO
N STNICOLA STCARDERO STBIDWELL STDENMAN ST

THURLOW ST

BURRARD ST

BURRARD ST

HOWE STHORNBY ST

HOWE ST

W 1ST AVE

YORK AVE

MCNICOLL AVE

W 2ND AVE

W 3RD AVE

W 4TH AVE W 4TH AVE

W 5TH AVE

W 6TH AVE

W 5TH AVE

W 6TH AVE

W 7TH AVE

W 8TH AVE

W 7TH AVE

W 8TH AVE

W 10TH AVE W 10TH AVE

W 11TH AVE

W 12TH AVE W 12TH AVE W 12TH AVE

W 13TH AVE

W 14TH AVE

W 15TH AVE W 15TH AVE

PINE ST

BURRARD ST

CHESTNUT ST

CAM
BIE ST

M
AIN ST

M
AIN ST

COLOM
BIA ST

CARRALL ST

CAM
BIE BRIDGE

CYPRESS ST
CYPRESS ST

M
APLE ST

M
APLE ST

YEW
 ST

YEW
 ST

ARBUTUS ST

VINE ST

GRANVILLE ST

BIRCH ST

ALDER ST

SPRUCE ST

OAK ST

LAUREL ST

HEATHER ST

ASH ST

ROBSON ST

ALBERNI  ST

MELVILLE STW GEORGIA ST

W GEORGIA ST

W GEORGIA ST
DUNSMUIR ST

DUNSMUIR ST

W PENDER ST

W PENDER ST

W HASTINGS ST
W CORDOVA ST

WATER ST

W CORDOVA ST

HARO ST

NELSON ST

NELSON ST

COMOX ST

PENDRELL ST

NELSON ST

BARCLAY ST

ROBSON ST

SMITHE ST

SMITHE ST

HELMCKEN ST
DAVIE  ST

DRAKE ST

BEACH AVE

BEACH AVE

DAVIE  ST
BURNABY ST

HARWOOD STPACIFIC  ST

W BROADWAYW BROADWAY W BROADWAY

E HASTINGS ST

E CORDOVA ST

W WATERFRONT RD

GRANVILLE ST

GRANVILLE ST

SEYMOUR ST
RICHARDS ST

RICHARDS ST

HOMER ST

HOMER ST

HAMILT
ON ST

MAINLAND ST

CAMBIE ST

CA
M

BI
E 

ST

AB
OT

T 
ST

BEATTY ST

W 2ND AVEW 1ST AVE

GRANVILLE ST  BRIDGE

BURRARD ST  BRIDGE

BUTE ST

JERVIS ST

BROUGHTO
N STNICOLA STCARDERO STBIDWELL STDENMAN ST

THURLOW ST

BURRARD ST

BURRARD ST

HOWE STHORNBY ST

HOWE ST

W 1ST AVE

YORK AVE

MCNICOLL AVE

W 2ND AVE

W 3RD AVE

W 4TH AVE W 4TH AVE

W 5TH AVE

W 6TH AVE

W 5TH AVE

W 6TH AVE

W 7TH AVE

W 8TH AVE

W 7TH AVE

W 8TH AVE

W 10TH AVE W 10TH AVE

W 11TH AVE

W 12TH AVE W 12TH AVE W 12TH AVE

W 13TH AVE

W 14TH AVE

W 15TH AVE W 15TH AVE

PINE ST

BURRARD ST

CHESTNUT ST

CAM
BIE ST

M
AIN ST

M
AIN ST

COLOM
BIA ST

CARRALL ST

CAM
BIE BRIDGE

CYPRESS ST
CYPRESS ST

M
APLE ST

M
APLE ST

YEW
 ST

YEW
 ST

ARBUTUS ST

VINE ST

GRANVILLE ST

BIRCH ST

ALDER ST

SPRUCE ST

OAK ST

LAUREL ST

HEATHER ST

ASH ST

ROBSON ST

ALBERNI  ST

MELVILLE STW GEORGIA ST

W GEORGIA ST

W GEORGIA ST
DUNSMUIR ST

DUNSMUIR ST

W PENDER ST

W PENDER ST

W HASTINGS ST
W CORDOVA ST

WATER ST

W CORDOVA ST

HARO ST

NELSON ST

NELSON ST

COMOX ST

PENDRELL ST

NELSON ST

BARCLAY ST

ROBSON ST

SMITHE ST

SMITHE ST

HELMCKEN ST
DAVIE  ST

DRAKE ST

BEACH AVE

BEACH AVE

DAVIE  ST
BURNABY ST

HARWOOD STPACIFIC  ST

W BROADWAYW BROADWAY W BROADWAY

E HASTINGS ST

E CORDOVA ST

W WATERFRONT RD

51

50
49

4645

44

43

42

41

40

39

38

36

35

33

32

31 30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

19

18

17

15

12

11

10

7/8
65

3

2

1

47





foo
d  

& 
ho

sp
ita

lit
y

   PAGE
BLACK + BLUE 10
BAUHAUS RESTAURANT 12
NOTCH8 AT FAIRMONT HOTEL VANCOUVER 14
BUTTER BAKED GOODS 16
BOULEVARD KITCHEN & OYSTER BAR 18
FAUBOURG BOULANGERIE PATISSERIE 20
HAWKSWORTH RESTAURANT 22
ROSEWOOD HOTEL GEORGIA 24
STAR LIMOUSINE 26
FORAGE 28
THE BELMONT 29
BLUE WATER CAFE + RAW BAR 30
NUBA  32
CULMINA FAMILY ESTATE WINERY 34
ARC RESTAURANT & BAR 36
SHAUGHNESSY RESTAURANT 38
ROYAL DINETTE 40
THE RAWBAR AT THE LOBBY LOUNGE 42
PROVENCE MARINASIDE 44
CABRITO TAPAS & BEBIDAS 46

Photo: Keefer Bar



1010

BLACK + BLUE
One of the stars of proprietor Emad Yacoub’s 
Glowbal Restaurant Group, Black+Blue re-imag-
ines the steakhouse concept for a new genera-
tion. There’s a reason they sell more steak than 
any other restaurant in Vancouver. The massive 
dining room is built around a custom-built meat 
locker, filled with the most exotic and precious 
cuts. Taking a cue from the restaurant’s name, 
whether you prefer your steak black or blue, 
all cuts are prepared to perfection while being 
served alongside favourites like crab, caviar and 
oysters. It’s the sexiest room and hottest vibe in 
the city. From a seat at the centre bar situated 
underneath the Tom Dixon-designed cloud of 

gold, or a seat up stairs overlooking the scene, 
it’s a three-storey temple dedicated to creating 
amazing experiences. The Roof, located on the 
3rd floor, is Vancouver’s largest rooftop dining 
destination specializing in beef, seafood and 
jerk chicken prepared in Canada’s first and 
famed Josper Grill.

魅力無限的經典牛排屋Black + Blue。享受頂級

神戶牛肉，螃蟹、魚子醬、生蠔與牛小排。

1032 ALBERNI ST, DOWNTOWN • 604 637 0777 • GLOWBALGROUP.COM/BLACKBLUE



1111



1212

BAUHAUS RESTAURANT
When international film producer Uwe Boll 
chose Vancouver as his family’s home, he 
searched the city for the stylish, contemporary 
German cuisine he loved in his native land. 
Unsatisfied, the life-long foodie decided to create 
that modern European dining experience—on 
a grand scale. From opening day, Bauhaus has 
become one of Vancouver’s most talked-about 
restaurants, for its minimalist urban glamour 
and innovative, satiating dishes from renowned 
Michelin-starred Chef Stefan Hartmann.

Taking advantage of similarities in the re-
gional bounties of Germany and Vancouver, 
the seasonal menu focuses on local, organic 

ingredients; house-cured meats and seafoods; 
and a range of B.C. game—along with deft 
takes on classic German favourites. To get the 
full Bauhaus experience, try Chef Hartmann’s  
ever-changing tasting menu: a story for the 
senses, told course by course. 

由國際電影製片人Uwe Boll與米其林主廚Stefan  

Hartmann創造的時尚當代德式料理餐廳。利用

當地食材製作的德國料理，絕對是您得體驗的溫

哥華特色餐廳。

1 W CORDOVA ST, GASTOWN • 604 974 1147 • BAUHAUS-RESTAURANT.COM



1313



1414

NOTCH8 AT FAIRMONT HOTEL VANCOUVER
“Top notch”—the saying comes from notch 8, 
the uppermost speed of a perfectly running 
train. The reference is an apt namesake for 
the new restaurant and bar at Fairmont Hotel  
Vancouver, the iconic hotel founded when the 
railway first linked Vancouver with the world.

The renovated space is welcoming and styl-
ish, but a keen eye will discover subtle nods to 
rail travel’s most romantic period, when the 
journey meant as much as the arrival. Intimate 
corners, glimpses of trunk buckles and safari 
prints, and the understated drama of Art Deco 
design come together for a revival of historic 
glamour that is rare in Vancouver. Stop in to 

sample Chef Jason Saruya’s classic comfort 
dishes (the amazing rotisserie is a must), or 
craft a cocktail from the vintage martini cart to 
kick off an evening that could transport you to  
another era.

Notch8是火車在最高限速移動時的專用名詞。

位於溫哥華二十世紀具歷史性的Fairmont Hotel  

Vancouver內，Notch8餐廳以古典車廂為靈感的

復古風格將會帶您穿越時空感受大時代。

900 W GEORGIA ST, DOWNTOWN • 604 662 1900 • NOTCH8-DINING.COM



1515



1616

BUTTER BAKED GOODS
Almost hidden but far from secret, Butter Baked 
Goods is both a sweet-tooth destination and that 
rare breed of treasured neighbourhood meeting 
place that’s all good conversation and no wifi. 
Founder Rosie Daykin—beloved for her two #1 
best-selling cookbooks—creates honest, uncom-
plicated and delicious home baking with a witty 
twist that makes each treat as amazing to see 
as to eat. The Butter Instagram account draws 
thousands to swoon over the pretty shortbreads, 
bursting sandwich cookies, double-baked pea-
nut-Nutella croissants, bright macarons and 
world-famous marshmallows on offer every day, 
but it’s best to visit in person so you can taste 

the pure nostalgia. There’s lunch, too, for those 
wanting something more savoury, including a 
rotating menu of creative soups and quiches, as 
well as daily sandwiches featuring fresh breads 
from Gastown’s Nelson the Seagull.

小社區裡的甜蜜秘密基地，Butter Baked Goods

充滿懷舊與讓人垂延三尺的甜點小吃以及世界

聞名的棉花糖。

4907 MACKENZIE ST, MACKENZIE HEIGHTS • 604 221 4333 • BUTTERBAKEDGOODS.COM 



1717



1818

BOULEVARD KITCHEN & OYSTER BAR
Located at the iconic Sutton Place Hotel in the 
heart of downtown Vancouver, Boulevard Kitchen  
& Oyster Bar pairs exceptional hospitality and 
gourmet cuisine with an extensive selection of 
wine and cocktails and true European ambiance.

Providing a distinctive showcase for the cel-
ebrated culinary vision of Executive Chef Alex 
Chen—who led Canada to a top-10 finish at the 
Bocuse d’Or in 2013 and captured gold at the 
2015 Gold Medal Plates culinary competition 
in Victoria—Boulevard’s seasonally inspired, 
seafood-focused menu offers up an impeccable 
balance of approachability and panache on both 
palate and plate.

Beyond the stylish, bistro-inspired dining 
room, Boulevard also boasts a seated oyster bar, 
craft-cocktail and champagne bar, private din-
ing quarters, expansive wrap-around outdoor 
patio, and the luxurious, vintage-style Gerard 
Lounge.

Whether it’s early morning, Happy Hour, or 
late-night service, Boulevard offers a truly dis-
tinctive and unparalleled dining experience for 
both residents and visitors alike.

溫哥華的美食料理餐廳、由加拿大國家級主廚掌

廚搭配世界冠軍級生蠔專家。以本地食材與藝術

為主、享受低調奢華美食。

845 BURRARD ST, DOWNTOWN • 604 642 2900 • BOULEVARDVANCOUVER.CA



1919



2020

FAUBOURG BOULANGERIE PATISSERIE
To French history buffs, the name Faubourg 
may evoke layers of meaning—ancient villages; 
the reign of Louis XVI; the bread bakers who fed 
a revolution—but Vancouver’s three Faubourg 
boulangeries-pâtisseries are note-perfect slices 
of today’s Paris, not the Paris of postcards. The 
bright, urban cafés, each with unique twists of 
modern Parisian design, welcome you in with 
glass counters laden with buttery croissants, 
irresistible pastries, quiches and sandwiches, 
and crisp French breads, all crafted fresh 
on site, right down to the house-made ice 
cream. For the full French experience, try the 
afternoon salon tea at the Kerrisdale location: 

an expert “tea sommelier” guides you through 
a range of exclusive Mariage Frères blends, then 
pairs your choice with perfect bites in savoury 
and sweet. 

古典法式咖啡館在Faubourg麵包糕點屋完美重

現。新鮮糕點搭配限量法式花茶，讓人享受生活

的浪漫下午茶。

769 HORNBY ST, DOWNTOWN; ALSO KERRISDALE AND PARK ROYAL • 604 267 0769 • FAUBOURG.COM



2121



2222

HAWKSWORTH RESTAURANT
Each year since it opened, one restaurant 
has consistently brought home some of the 
city’s most prestigious awards: Best Upscale 
Restaurant, Best Chef, Best Wine List, Best 
Service, Cocktail of the Year. The accolades 
are a side product of Chef David Hawksworth’s 
larger vision: to create an experience for diners 
that is fresh, satisfying, and top-of-class every 
time they visit. 

Sitting in one of the four elegant rooms 
and looking out on the bustling street and 
Vancouver Art Gallery beyond, you feel like you 
could be in Boston, or London, or Paris. But 
Hawksworth’s dishes are all about the defining 

cultural diversity of British Columbia, and about 
locally sourced and seasonal seafood, meats, 
forage and harvest. The menu is ever-evolving, 
but consistent with Hawksworth’s signature 
style: an emphasis on colour, texture—and, 
always, flavour over flash.

Hawksworth Restaurant是溫哥華屢獲殊榮的美 

食餐廳。優雅的設計搭配依季節與本地食材更

換的菜單、獨一無二的鮮豔且層次感豐富的時令

性菜餚。

801 W GEORGIA ST, DOWNTOWN • 604 673 7000 • HAWKSWORTHRESTAURANT.COM



2323



2424

ROSEWOOD HOTEL GEORGIA
The jewel of Vancouver’s Roaring Twenties 
has been brought back to full shine at last. 
Rosewood prizes each hotel’s sense of place—
evident in the Rosewood Hotel Georgia’s walls 
of local art and epicurean adventures to nearby 
Stanley Park and Granville Island—but, here, it 
also honours a sense of history: walking into the 
perfectly restored lobby, you can imagine past 
guests like Marlene Dietrich gliding down the 
grand staircase or waiting at the elevator with 
her famous 40 suitcases.

That Jazz Age opulence continues down-
stairs in Prohibition, the hotel’s buzzed-about 
new cocktail bar, while in the ethereal fourth- 

floor outdoor Reflections lounge and the 
acclaimed Hawksworth restaurant, the feeling 
is timeless modern. The rooms, too, are modern 
and expanded—1920s standards were deco-cool 
but decidedly snug, so the hotel has thankfully 
embraced the more plush and spacious 21st-
century demands of luxury.

完美重現溫哥華咆哮的二十年代風格旅館。享樂

主義的延伸、二零年代爵士風酒吧、經典現代風

美食餐廳、既復古又豪華舒適的客房。

801 W GEORGIA ST, DOWNTOWN • 604 682 5566 • ROSEWOODHOTELS.COM/HOTELGEORGIA



2525



2626

STAR LIMOUSINE
It can be hard to improve on any stay in the 
beautiful West Coast—unless, that is, you can 
smooth your way in elegance and style with an 
impeccably professional car service. Whether 
it is a transfer from A to B or a customized 
sightseeing tour, wherever you need to go in 
the Pacific Northwest, Vancouver’s chauffeur of 
choice will make getting there as delightful as 
being there. 

Want to whisper up to Whistler in a Tesla or 
4x4 SUV? Tour to Victoria or Seattle in a luxury 
Mercedes S-Class or Sprinter Van? Or maybe 
you just want to start and end your visit with the 
nicest airport transfer you can experience. With 

each booking, corporate or private, you’ll be 
assured a skilled and knowledgeable chauffeur, 
the newest and best vehicles, and all those little 
extra details that turn a good experience into a 
great one.

Star Limousine堤共專業私人司機與最新的豪華 

轎車，讓您的旅程更優雅更舒適。

SERVICE ACROSS THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST • 604 685 5600 • STARLIMOUSINE.COM



2727



2828

FORAGE
The busy West End may not bring lush pastures 
to mind, but Forage will have you thinking of the 
fields as you savour each tasty small plate. Every 
detail at this complete farm-to-table restaurant 
is a sustainable story, from the leather on the 
seats to the power for the blender, and each 
ingredient begins with a local farmer, fisher, or 
forager. The meats are wild game, the mustards 
are in-house, the beer and wines are Cascadia 
crafted—even the whiskey and gin are locally 
distilled. 

Chef Chris Whittaker has accomplished a 
life-long vision of dining green, but the resulting 
flavours are gold. Pair his plates with Forage’s 

fun, informal atmosphere, backyard patio, and 
cheeky events like the Hair of the Dog Happy 
Hour or weekly Meat Draws, and this is a spot 
no forward-thinking foodie will want to miss.

位於West End的Forage是每位綠色飲食愛好者

不容錯過的餐廳。從皮質椅子、蔬菜、鮮魚、醬

料、到威士忌酒，它們從裡到外都保持環保與當

地化的概念。

1300 ROBSON ST, WEST END • 604 661 1400 • FORAGEVANCOUVER.COM



2929

THE BELMONT
Amid the nightclubs and burger bars, The  
Belmont is bringing a refreshing hit of substance 
back to the famous Granville Street strip. The 
bourbon bar’s warm, sexy and eclectic update 
of a historic, 100-year-old room at Granville and 
Nelson has returned that sense of grown-up din-
ing and dancing to downtown, with a comfort-
able, lively atmosphere that carries happy-hour 
drinks into all-night fun as the live R&B and soul 
music kicks in and time flows away. 

Fine bourbons and whiskies are a specialty, 
but there’s also an incredible range of craft beer 
and wines on tap, plus creative cocktails from 
award-winning head mixologist Daniel Branson. 

Don’t forget to pair and share from the well-
chosen menu of satisfying tapas-style plates, 
like braised beef short ribs, warm Swiss pretzels 
and mustard, or locally made artisan sausages 
with brioche. 

The Belmont波本威士忌酒吧位於溫哥華百年歷

史建築物內。舒適輕快的環境與現場R&B靈魂

音樂搭配上等的波本與威士忌。

1006 GRANVILLE ST, DOWNTOWN • 604 605 4340 • BELMONTBAR.COM



3030

BLUE WATER CAFE + RAW BAR
If you want fresh seafood prepared to its finest, 
this Yaletown mainstay is a must-visit. With 
its innovative dishes and focus on local and 
sustainable food, Blue Water Cafe is consistently 
voted the best seafood in Vancouver. 

Within one of Yaletown’s finest brick-and-
beam heritage warehouse conversions, two 
open kitchens face off to create a theatrical 
“East meets West” atmosphere that puts Blue 
Water Cafe’s world-class chefs in the spotlight. 
Sit right up at the dynamic raw bar, or take 
a table to indulge in one of executive Chef 
Pabst’s applauded plates, from the impressive 
seafood tower to his signature sablefish dish. 

If you like to try new tastes, visit in February 
for Blue Water Cafe’s annual “Unsung Heroes” 
sustainable seafood festival. And whenever you 
go, don’t forget to sample from a wine program 
that has won both the Award of Excellence from 
Wine Spectator and the platinum medal from 
the National Wine Awards. 

Blue Water Café具有不凡的室內設計與開放式

的廚房搭配本地及公平貿易食材。它有溫哥華最

鮮美的海鮮與卓越的葡萄酒珍藏。

1095 HAMILTON ST, YALETOWN • 604 688 8078 • BLUEWATERCAFE.NET



3131



3232

NUBA
From the moment Victor Bouzide started 
serving his grandmother’s Lebanese recipes 
from a cozy nook on Hastings Street, Nuba 
became a Vancouver mainstay. Today, with 
the visionary partnership of Ernesto Gomez, 
the restaurant’s unique, beautiful spaces are 
serving up delicious Mediterranean comfort 
food and inventive cocktails across the city.

The timeless dishes that form the foundation 
of Nuba’s menu are almost magically suited to 
the modern, multi-influenced West Coast, mak-
ing it a favourite for group hangouts or cater-
ing. With a focus on hormone-free, local, and 
fresh (you won’t find a can opener in any of their  

restaurants), there is something to please every-
one: halal or gluten-free, picky eater or adventur-
er, vegan or carnivore. Share some mezzes, try 
a classic falafel or crispy cauliflower, or let the 
kitchen surprise you—the creative fresh sheets 
change daily at each location.

Nuba餐廳是由Victor Bouzide開創的黎巴嫩與

地中海料理餐廳。它們採用本地的食材製作出風

情萬種的料理。Nuba獲得許多當地人的喜愛。

LOCATIONS IN GASTOWN, YALETOWN, MOUNT PLEASANT AND KITSILANO • NUBA.CA



3333



3434

CULMINA FAMILY ESTATE WINERY
In 2006, one of Canada’s pre-eminent wine fam-
ilies returned to B.C., guided by their passion 
for terroir. After years of careful stewardship of 
land, fruit, and process, their wines reflect the 
poetry behind the name Culmina: the pinna-
cle of three lifetimes of experience in the wine  
industry. 

Don and Elaine Triggs and their daughter 
Sara selected virgin land on the Okanagan’s 
Golden Mile Bench for its unique terroir, with 
mineral-rich soils and ideal climate. The vine-
yard was planted following rigorous analysis, 
resulting in Hypothesis, their powerful and ele-

gant red Bordeaux-style Blend; Unicus, from the 
rare Austrian variety Grüner Veltliner; and Di-
lemma, made from Chardonnay vines planted at 
a cool 595-metres elevation. The ensuing critical 
praise has led to many quick sell-outs; if you find 
these distinctive wines on the shelf or on a visit 
to the family estate, act quickly.

加拿大頂尖的葡萄酒家族於2006年在B.C.省的

Okanagan開始了新的葡萄莊園。經過多年的

在地風土管理與研究，他們終於推出了一系列

的Culmina葡萄酒。喜愛葡萄酒的你，絕對不

可錯過!

250 498 0789 • CULMINA.CA 
AVAILABLE DIRECT FROM THE WINERY AND THROUGH SELECT RETAILERS AND RESTAURANTS



3535



3636

ARC RESTAURANT & BAR
ARC, the stylish and comfortable new lounge at 
Fairmont Waterfront, has become a buzzy spot 
to meet and eat, with warm live music, a wrap-
around summer patio, and gorgeous peeks of 
the harbour through its curving sweep of win-
dows. Chef Alessandro Vianello’s urban artis-
anal cuisine is a true hit, whether for a relaxed 
dinner or for share plates to pair with friends 
and some stellar craft beer. Go-to dishes like 
home-smoked brisket, award-winning seafood 
chowder, and the crowd-pleasing “Beast Board” 
have put Chef Vianello in the spotlight, both for 
his skill and for a commitment to traceable and 
local that goes a step further: many ingredients 

are grown right upstairs, in ARC’s own massive 
rooftop garden. Drop by at Happy Hour for a 
bite—you’ll soon see why this chef was one of 
three picked to represent Vancouver in the cur-
rent season of 3 Chefs, 1 City.

ARC 是Fairmont Waterfront內最新的餐廳，其 

主廚Vianello使用自家餐廳的屋頂農園栽種

新鮮食材搭配輕鬆舒適的環境與現場演奏音

樂。Vianello主廚更被選為電視節目3Chefs, 

1 City中代表溫哥華餐飲主廚之一。

900 CANADA PL, COAL HARBOUR • 604 691 1818 • FAIRMONT.COM/WATERFRONT-VANCOUVER



3737



3838

SHAUGHNESSY RESTAURANT
The map may place it in the centre of Vancouver, 
but Shaughnessy Restaurant feels worlds away 
from the city. Looking out through the windows 
from the warm, wood-beamed interiors to the 
light-strung reflective pool and lush greenery 
beyond, you would think you were in a fairytale 
garden or country retreat. And, in truth, you are. 

This unmatchable setting in the famed 
VanDusen Garden—combined with Chef Sean 
Sloan’s contemporary West Coast cuisine—has 
made Shaughnessy Restaurant a local favou-
rite for weddings and special occasions. (The 
restaurant even staffs its own whip-smart 
events management team to ensure everything 

goes off without a hitch.) Meanwhile, the fantas-
tic summer patio, seasonal menus, fresh, gar-
den-themed cocktails, and cozy, romantic atmo-
sphere keep a happy crowd of regulars coming 
back for a taste of their own not-so-secret urban 
escape.

藏 於溫哥 華 的 都市 花 園內，S h a u g h n e s s y 

Restaurant會讓您感覺身在夢遊仙境或是鄉村

度假屋。它們的專業服務與新鮮食材搭配溫暖的

氣氛是熱門的婚宴與特別節日最佳選擇。

5251 OAK ST, SHAUGHNESSY • 604 261 0011 • SHAUGHNESSYRESTAURANT.COM



3939



4040

ROYAL DINETTE
Standing out in the city’s business core, a cele-
brated new restaurant is bringing back an era 
when simple, satisfying food was combined with 
a sense of occasion. Day or night, Royal Dinette 
recalls the lost heyday of the stylish diner, the 
classic Nighthawks world of good company, spar-
kling cocktails, and beautifully produced dishes 
in a casual, yet uplifting, environment. 

Chef David Gunawan takes the concept 
even further with an exacting commitment to 
the farm-to-table ideal and a menu that is sus-
tainable in every aspect. Local blackberries 
become a house-made jam; blueberry skins may  

become a delicious cocktail shrub. Combine 
Chef Gunawan’s fresh, local, and seasonal fo-
cus, a progressive wine program, house-made 
pastas, and a lively and popular Happy Hour, 
and it’s no wonder that Royal Dinette has been 
welcomed as the true upscale casual downtown 
Vancouver has long waited for.

有別於 一貫位 於市中心的商業 餐廳，D av id  

Gunawan主廚專注於簡單飽足又別具特別的美

食。輕鬆又充滿精神的環境配上新鮮的當地佳

餚是您在市中心的好去處。

905 DUNSMUIR ST, DOWNTOWN • 604 974 8077 • ROYALDINETTE.CA



4141



4242

THE RAWBAR AT THE LOBBY LOUNGE
Tucked into the ultra-hip Lobby Lounge at  
Fairmont Pacific Rim, Chef Taka Omi’s RawBar 
is serving up rave-worthy art on a plate. Here, no 
fine point is neglected, from the locally made soy 
sauce and fresh wasabi root to small-batch sake 
from Granville Island’s own artisan sakemaker. 
Look beyond the plate, too, to take in more as-
tonishing details: an origami-inspired Fazioli pi-
ano, Bob Dylan lyrics underlighting the tables, 
even the bright orange chopsticks that make 
every bite special. 

Take a seat at the interactive sushi bar for 
Chef Omi’s piece-by-exquisite-piece omakase 
experience, or join friends to share a few signa-

ture plates, like fresh oysters or the house-cured  
sablefish motoyaki roll. Enjoy it all more know-
ing everything is sustainable—The RawBar was 
the city’s first restaurant to be 100% certi fied by 
the Vancouver Aquarium’s Ocean Wise conser-
vation program.

藏於Fairmont Pacific Rim的Raw Bar由Taka Omi 

日式主廚將每樣美食變成盤子上的藝術。本地製

作的味噌、醬油、米酒與新鮮芥末會增加您的壽

司料理體驗。

FAIRMONT PACIFIC RIM, 1038 CANADA PL, DOWNTOWN • 604 695 5502 • LOBBYLOUNGERAWBAR.COM



4343



4444

PROVENCE MARINASIDE
Fresh, chic and romantic, Provence Marinaside 
is part refined Marseilles, part relaxed Vancou-
ver—and all warmth and welcome. Founders 
and chefs Jean-Francis and Alessandra Quaglia 
have built a slice of Southern France along 
Yaletown’s bustling waterfront, offering Medi-
terranean-inspired French cuisine with a focus 
on seasonal and local product. With signature 
crab and lobster dishes, you’ll find omelets and 
Benedicts, Nicoise salad, Dijon-crusted rack of 
lamb, West Coast-style bouillabaisse, and dou-
ble-tiered platters bursting with consummately 
prepared seafood. On sunny days, the glass pa-
tio walls open up, bringing the outside in and  

creating an ideal spot to watch boats in the ma-
rina, cruising cyclists, and locals walking their 
dogs on the seawall. You’ll definitely want to get 
yourself something to sip, too; with 48 wine vari-
etals on tap from their dramatic “wine wall” plus 
an additional 90+ wines by the glass, Provence  
Marinaside has a wine-by-the-glass program 
like nowhere else in the country.

新鮮、別緻、浪漫。Provence Marinaside是優美

的法國馬賽與輕鬆自在的溫哥華的結晶。以地中

海為啟發的法國料理搭配靠海的美景是夏日的

好去處。

1177 MARINASIDE CR, YALETOWN • 604 681 4144 • PROVENCEMARINASIDE.CA



4545



4646

CABRITO TAPAS & BEBIDAS
Taking a hard left from the hectic Michelin-
starred restaurants of Paris where he earned his 
stripes, Chef Alexandre Carriere has embraced 
laid-back Commercial Drive, launching a cozy 
homage to the mountains of Catalonia that 
framed much of his youth. Here, he serves up 
traditional Spanish tapas with a hint of French 
influence and a foundation of pure, West Coast 
ingredients—paired with craft brews from 
Brassneck, Spanish wines and cocktails, and 
enlightening sherry flights that are making new 
fans of the drink. 

With live guitar on Sunday nights, a social 
summer patio, smash-hit weekend brunches, 

and a sustainable menu with plenty of gluten-
free/vegan/vegetarian options (try the clever 
“beet” tartare), Cabrito is an escape from the 
stress of the driven city. It’s a place to slow 
down, meet good friends, and spend an hour—or 
an evening—on Spanish time. 

由巴黎米其林餐廳轉戰溫哥華的A lexa nd re 

Carriere創立了西班牙餐廳Cabrito。 料理人的

家鄉傳統西班牙料理帶有微微的法式風格與新

鮮西岸食材。

2270 COMMERCIAL DR, EAST VANCOUVER • 604 620 7636 • CABRITO.CA



4747

NORTHERNDIVINE.COM



Everyone has a Signature Scent waiting to be 
discovered. Visit us today to find yours. 

FIND US IN VANCOUVER’S SINCLAIR CENTRE, 226-757 W HASTINGS ST.
SHOP ONLINE AT THEPERFUMESHOPPECANADA.COM • 604-299-8463



fas
hio

n &
 

ac
ce

ss
or

ies
   PAGE
SECRET LOCATION 50
ASHIA MODE 52
THE LATEST SCOOP 54
WARDROBE APPAREL 55
BOBOLI 56
SLS JEWELLERS 58
REVOLUCION CIGAR & FINE GIFTS 60
SHOES2GO 62
CICINO  64
DURANT SESSIONS 65
CF PACIFIC CENTRE 66
LBV LIFESTYLE 68
BLUSH BRIDAL 70

Photo: CICINO



5050

SECRET LOCATION
Don’t try to pin down a definition for Secret 
Location—understanding Gastown’s unique 
concept shop is all in how you experience it. The 
“secret” in the name is not about exclusivity, 
it’s about the personal revelations you discover 
each time you visit: over a slow, Napoli-perfect 
coffee; admiring the thought-provoking fashion, 
beauty products, and home accessories; com-
ing across an amazing new magazine; or just 
spending hours with friends enjoying a tasting 
menu that will never be the same twice. Look for 
quirky finds, too, like House of Holland nail art; 
smart books from Phaidon and Assouline; cute 
Yazbukey clutches; china teacups from Richard 

Brendon; and more every visit. As upbeat and 
unpretentious as much as it is fresh and inspir-
ing, Secret Location is a be-in-the-moment, Alice 
in Wonderland-style escape—a fun step away 
from the everyday.

位於煤氣鎮的Secret Location的概念是讓您每

一次造訪都有全新的體驗。愛麗絲夢遊仙境的

逃脫感與活在當下兩者之間的清爽體驗。

1 WATER ST, GASTOWN • 604 685 0090 • SECRETLOCATION.CA



5151



5252

ASHIA MODE
The captivating chic of Cédric Charlier, Dorothee 
 Schumacher, and Pleats Please. The red-carpet 
shimmer of Erickson Beamon. The effortless so-
phistication of Annette Görtz. The textile art of 
Joanna Staniszkis. For over 25 years, the world’s 
most adored designers have found their home at 
Ashia Mode: one of Vancouver’s most celebrated 
boutiques, inspired shopping experiences, and 
breathtaking collections of beautifully curated 
fashion.

It’s a place appreciated for understanding 
how to represent designers in their most inte-
gral and honest ways, showcasing and inspiring 
the best in their collections, and for doing it with 

a rare attention for celebrating the experience 
of shopping itself, that reminds us how fashion, 
luxury, and beauty, in their truest senses, really 
are, simply, about the way they make us feel.

For over 25 years, Ashia Mode has made Van-
couver feel beautiful, in a way that makes you 
comfortable, celebrated, and at home, just the 
same way it has to some of the finest designers 
in the world.

歷經25年對時尚品牌的經營，Ashia Mode展示

的不僅是對設計師靈感的認知，更是對品牌系列

的深入理解。時裝品牌三宅皺摺，McQ，Phillip 

Lim等都被以最精緻的方式詮釋出來。

2760 GRANVILLE ST, SOUTH GRANVILLE • 604 736 9611 • ASHIAMODE.COM



5353



5454

THE LATEST SCOOP
The Latest Scoop has been writing its own 
retail rules for over 10 years. And when in-the-
know Vancouverites spot a new storefront, the 
word begins to spread. The pop-up retail events 
(now with two semi-permanent locations) have 
become synonymous with excitement and 
affordable, fashion-forward pieces for you and 
your home. A crave-worthy handbag might sit 
with a set of stylish champagne glasses; a perfect 
LBD next to a covetable statement necklace; 
or to-die-for leather ankle boots alongside a 
colourful accent chair. Seasonally reinventing 
their interiors, the look and product are always 
changing, as new stock arrives weekly from New 

York, Los Angeles, Toronto, Paris, and beyond—
meaning multiple visits are mandatory to 
make sure you never miss a find. Through their 
unique and well-curated lifestyle concept stores, 
The Latest Scoop puts the fun back into the 
shopping experience.

顛覆傳統的時尚服飾店。這裡齊聚了紐約、巴

黎、洛杉磯與各個頂尖城市的最新時尚服飾。

LOCATIONS IN SOUTH GRANVILLE, WEST VANCOUVER, AND GASTOWN • THELATESTSCOOP.CA



5555

WARDROBE APPAREL
“You have such different things!” It’s something 
Alex Thompson and her team at Wardrobe 
Apparel hear often from women who first 
wander in. It was providing exactly that—a 
different take on what it means to be fashionable 
in Vancouver—that led Alex to open WA, after 
experiences abroad made her realize how much 
more engaging shopping could be. 

Working with world designers like Greta 
Constantine, Fyodor Golan, Chelsea Paris, 
and Imogen Belfield, Alex sources lines that 
mesh well together and that fit WA’s “shop less, 
choose well” values: ethical production, small 
runs, and lasting style that makes each piece an 

investment. Those who shop online get 24-hour 
delivery within the city, but visit in person if you 
can. The relaxed, social environment is a great 
place to connect with other fashion-lovers, and 
to discover more about your own sense of style.

你們的東西都好獨特! 這句話是女性客人進店之

後常常給的稱讚。 Wardrobe Apparel的座右銘

是【買少一點，選好一點】，讓每一件衣賞都是

長期投資。

67 E CORDOVA ST, GASTOWN • 778 379 8860 • WDROBEAPPAREL.COM



5656

BOBOLI
Those with discerning taste know that style 
begins with fit, quality, and comfort. With a 30-
year history of providing exceptional service to 
its clients both locally and globally, Boboli offers 
personal consultation that makes looking for a 
pair of jeans or a cocktail dress an experience 
rather than a chore. 

Situated in Vancouver’s South Granville 
shopping district, this luxury boutique carries 
an exquisite collection of clothing and accesso-
ries for women and men. Lines range from the 
timeless, such as Valentino, Issey Miyake, Mis-
soni, Loro Piano, and Etro, to the coveted, like 
Stella McCartney, Giambattista Valli, Rosetta 

Getty, and Neil Barrett. With its 2014 redesign, 
the shop is luxuriously bright and airy. Though 
the grandeur of the space is apparent, the expe-
rience of shopping in Boboli is relaxed yet inti-
mate, with the exceptional and knowledgeable 
staff there to guide you in finding your next fa-
vourite piece.

獨具慧眼品味的人都知道時尚從合身、品質與舒

適開始。具有三十年歷史的精品店與私人顧問服

務，不管是一條牛仔褲或雞尾酒裙，Boboli會讓

購物從差事變成體驗與享受。

2776 GRANVILLE ST, SOUTH GRANVILLE • 604 257 2300 • BOBOLI.CA



5757



5858

SLS JEWELLERS
A diamond sits at a strange confluence: passion, 
love, longevity, beauty—and investment. It can 
be an emotional purchase, so confidence in your 
stone—knowing it is the right cut, the right 
colour, the right quality, the right setting—is 
critical. SLS Jewellers launched last year to 
provide that confidence with a unique model that 
is new to Vancouver: an office, not a store; luxury 
service with no retail overhead; and the ability 
to source any precious stone, from anywhere in 
the world, at the lowest possible price. 

SLS specializes in GIA-certified diamonds 
and uses a team of skilled goldsmiths who create 
custom settings by hand. More importantly, 

the experienced buyers empower you with 
education—so you can see for yourself that you 
are getting the best diamond you can, whatever 
your budget.

SLS珠寶商不是一間普通的珠寶店，他們提共的

是私人的豪華珠寶服務。全世界最好的鑽石與珠

寶都在這裡聚集一地。

428–470 GRANVILLE ST, DOWNTOWN • 778 379 9655 • SLSJEWELLERS.COM 



5959



6060

REVOLUCION CIGAR & FINE GIFTS
Revolucion caters to a special breed of West 
Coast man—one who takes genuine pleasure in 
well-crafted things, but who has no time for rigid-
ity or officiousness. The shop proves it is possible 
to honour the charm and quality of the classics—
cigars by Cohiba, H. Upmann, and Partagás; wal-
lets from Tumi and Secrid; ’60s-inspired watches 
from Timex Original—while turning stodginess 
on its head with affordable prices and a hip, gre-
garious atmosphere.

Imagine a friendly neighbourhood barber-
shop, but without the barbers. In place of a 
haircut, you can pop in to Revolucion for a scotch 
tasting, or for one of their regular cigar-rolling 

demonstrations. You’ll soon be planning more 
visits, and stocking up on your new “needs,” 
like Edwin Jagger shaving sets and lotions, 
Penhaligon’s fragrances, and all the best picks 
you just spotted in the latest issue of Wallpaper 
or Monocle.

踏入西岸紳士的世界，體驗低調奢華生活。雪

茄、皮夾、手錶、威士忌、古龍水，紳士精品包羅

萬象，各個都經過精心挑選。

1063 MAINLAND ST, YALETOWN • 604 662 4427 • REVOLUCIONSTYLE.COM



6161



6262

SHOES2GO
When Nick Cruciat founded Shoes2go—first 
online and now in a luxe new South Granville 
storefront—he wanted to upend the “Wet Coast” 
thinking that only party shoes should look fab-
ulous. Nick and his wife Joanna develop deep 
re lationships with artisan shoemakers in Eu-
rope, South America, and across the globe to 
source beautiful, unique footwear—along with 
bags, belts, and jewellery—you won’t see any-
where else in Vancouver. Think: Accademia of 
Venice, Joaquim Ferrer Barcelona, Chanii B 
Portugal, Conhpol Poland, Fer racini, Capodarte 
& Carrano Brazil, V-Italia, Altura Siete Mexico, 
and many more, all brands with gener ations of 

experience that bring killer style to the most 
walkable, wearable designs. As Vancouver’s own 
“shoe guy,” Nick hand-picks and tests every shoe, 
with nothing mass produced, no synthetic mate-
rials, and all ethical production. Tell him where 
you want to go, and he’ll find you the right fit—so 
you can arrive in your perfect match for comfort, 
colour, and authentic personality. 

Nick Cruciat於創立Shoes2go，抱著提供美麗獨

特與實用鞋品為目標，他與世界各地的鞋匠與品

牌合作將高品質鞋子帶入溫哥華時尚圈。

3022 GRANVILLE ST, SOUTH GRANVILLE • 604 620 7463 • SHOES2GO.CA



6363



6464

CICINO
The concept of fashion maven and venture 
capitalist Min Kuang, CICINO has brought 
the European approach to luxury living to 
Vancouver—both wearable and refined, with 
just a hint of avant garde. Find names like 
Kenzo, Pascal Millet, Blugirl, and Sergio Rossi, 
alongside gowns from Mikael D and Reem Acra, 
handmade men’s shoes from John Lobb, and 
jewellery and accessories from names like Oscar 
de la Renta and Shourouk. Everything you see is 
available to own—the couture, the artwork, the 
custom Italian furniture, even the wallpaper—
but CICINO is more than a retail boutique. 
The bright heritage space, featuring warm 

wood details and two mezzanine levels, forms 
a sophisticated backdrop for the high teas, 
trunk shows, receptions, and special cultural 
performances held regularly for VIP clients. It’s 
about bringing good things to your life in full 
spectrum: distinction, style, connection, and 
experience.

CICINO精品店匯集了歐洲的高質品牌，精緻實

穿風格帶有微微的前衛風格。店裡的時裝、藝

術、義大利特製家具、甚至是牆上的壁紙，只要

是您喜歡的物品都可以購買。

848 W HASTINGS ST, DOWNTOWN • 604 428 6328 • CICINO.COM



6565

DURANT SESSIONS
Nothing says more about you than your 
glasses—bold, colourful, or refined, they are 
the first thing people notice, and they frame 
the eye contact that is the soul of human 
connection. At Durant Sessions, an eyewear 
store unlike any other in Vancouver, these ideals 
are put into action, not just in the handcrafted, 
carefully selected brands they stock—names 
like Oliver Peoples, Eyevan7285, and Jacques 
Marie Mage—but in every detail of the space, 
and in the community they create. At a massive 
central table, opticians and clients sit side-by-
side; neighbours and passersby stop to chat, to 
play an album, or to ask about the fascinating 

tools and colour pots used to customize tints or 
finishes. In all, it’s a store that values outlook: 
both in how people see, and in how they want to 
be seen.

大膽、彩色鮮豔或是文雅風格，眼鏡框住了生命

之窗。Durant Sessions不只有多樣精品眼鏡，店

裡更進一步的建立友善社區環境，讓客戶與店員

可以輕鬆的交流。

315 W CORDOVA ST, GASTOWN • 604 974 8008 • DURANTSESSIONS.COM



6666

CF PACIFIC CENTRE
Vancouver’s premier shopping destination isn’t 
just in the heart of downtown, it is the heart of 
downtown. Stretching underground between 
Howe and Granville from Robson Street to West 
Pender—and connected to all three Skytrain 
lines—CF Pacific Centre is home to 100 shops 
and restaurants, including heavyweight 
luxury retailers Nordstrom, Holt Renfrew, and 
Harry Rosen, first-in-Vancouver locations for 
Ted Baker London, Sephora, AllSaints, and 
Massimo Dutti, and hot international brands 
like kate spade new york, Pomellato, Hugo Boss, 
Stuart Weitzman, Apple, and Michael Kors (not 
to mention great restaurants and specialty food 

shops). Use the free wifi to download the CF 
SHOP! app or just text 604-449-0070 to receive 
insider tips and sale alerts. If you’re a visitor to 
Vancouver, stop by the info desk for a Jet Set 
card—you’ll get access to special promotions for 
participating stores. 

CF Pacific Centre溫哥華指標性地下商街連接

了三條捷運線與100多間一流的國際品牌、新興

品牌、百貨公司、餐廳與特色食品店。

701 W GEORGIA ST, DOWNTOWN • 604 688 7235 • CFPACIFICCENTRE.COM



6767



6868

LBV LIFESTYLE
Live beautiful—it’s the philosophy that guides 
sisters Tracey Wikenheiser and Lesley Ord in 
selecting items for their tightly edited—and 
yes, beautiful—lifestyle store, first founded 
in Kelowna and now open in Gastown. For 
Tracey, an interior designer, LBV is a creative 
expression, and in a city of retail giants, she 
seeks out only rare, distinctive products that 
tell a story and uplift the everyday. LBV is often 
the first in B.C. to stock celebrity-prized lines, 
like denim from Schoen by Yu or the organic 
jewellery of L.A. stylemaker Clemmie Watson. 
Be it a hand-painted pillow from Alexandra 
Foster, headphones from Frends, lighting from 

Arteriors, or a bag from local designer Mezzi, 
each item is featured because it evokes an 
emotion. Together in gorgeous arrangement, 
LBV’s collection is pure inspiration; a feeling for 
you to bring home to your own beauty-filled life.

LBV Lifestyle的宗旨、美麗生活。稀有獨特帶有 

強烈故事的服飾與家具，經常是溫哥華的時尚先

驅。

206 CARRALL ST, GASTOWN • 604 620 6206 • LBVLIFESTYLE.COM



6969



7070

BLUSH BRIDAL
Trying on a bridal gown: it’s an emotional 
experience, one steeped in pressure and high 
expectation. For more than 10 years—first on 
the North Shore and now in a chic Parisian-style 
Yaletown salon—Blush Bridal is preserving the 
dream in that experience, helping brides realize 
their vision, uncover what they truly want, and 
find joy in making their life’s most momentous 
clothing decision. Along with important details 
like lingerie, jewellery, headpieces, belts, and 
bridal party gifts and accessories, Blush carries 
only exclusive couture names, designers like 
Vera Wang, Berta, Rosa Clara, Hayley Paige, 
and Alvina Valenta who think outside the 

typical silhouettes and who work only in fine 
materials like silk, organza, and chiffon. Make it 
your first stop after you set the date: with a half-
hour consultation, they can connect you with all 
the right people to start creating the wedding 
you imagine. 

試穿婚紗是充滿感情又高壓力與高期望的過

程。Blush Bridal婚紗店保護著如夢似的體驗，

幫助新娘實現夢想，發現新娘們的真正需求與協

助決定人生重要時刻的穿著。

1189 HAMILTON ST, YALETOWN • 604 336 6696 • BLUSHOCCASIONS.COM



7171

T H E  B E S T  S U I T  YO U ’ L L  E V E R 

O W N  AT  T H E  B E S T  P R I C E

1 0 1 4  H O M E R  S T,  VA N C O U V E R

I N D O C H I N O . C O M

207 WEST HASTINGS STREET, GASTOWN, VANCOUVER  |  WWW.STYLEBYSARAI.COM  |   @STYLEBYSARAI

A bespoke suit and tuxedo line  
using traditional craftsmanship  

and the finest fabrics from  
world renowned mills. 

Customized and tailored in Canada.

SCHEDULE YOUR BESPOKE 
EXPERIENCE TODAY 

INFO@STYLEBYSARAI.COM 
778-772-0972

BE YOUR OWN STYLE ICON

EXCLUSIVE. CLASSIC. LUXURY.



The Culture of Total Beauty 
Exclusive, holistic care for beauty in harmony with people and nature. Proudly offered at selected salons and spas. www.labiosthetique.com



be
au

ty 
& 

he
alt

h
   PAGE
BLACK2BLOND 74
CAPELLI SALON D.MARTINO 76
HEADSPACE HAIR SALON 77
SUKI’S  78
18TH AMENDMENT BARBER SHOP 80
WHITE ORCHID REJUVENATION CENTRE 82
STORM SALON 83
MIRAJ HAMMAM SPA 84
SALON DE NUVIDA 86
OPUS SALON 88

Photo: Storm Salon



7474

BLACK2BLOND
Four years ago, the popular Kitsilano hair salon 
established a partnership with a progressive, 
holistic European hair, cosmetic and skin-care 
company, La Biosthetique. 

Sharing a Total Beauty vision, the union 
has evolved into a combined flagship and North 
American academy for La Biosthetique. The sa-
lon has since grown as home to celebrated styl-
ists such as Dylan Beatch, the first Canadian to 
win the La Biosthetique International Beauty 
Style Awards in Paris, 2015.

For clients, the fruitful partnership fuses Eu-
ropean excellence with West Coast, Canadian 
culture. Your experience is guaranteed to be one 

of style and holistic escape; complete with aro-
matic tea, infused hot towel, and soothing hand 
cream. Every hair appointment includes an ex-
pert skin diagnosis, head massage, scalp con-
ditioning and personalized make up using the 
complete La Biosthetique make up stand. Spa 
services are tailored specifically to individuals, 
including an in-depth consultation; quintessen-
tially, expect a Total Beauty experience. 

Black2Blond於五年前開設，內設的美容學校La 

Biosthetique Paris締造了世界級專業的理髮師

Dylan Beatch。它從頭到腳的美容服務是您最佳 

的紓壓綠洲。

3571 W 4TH AVE, KITSILANO • 604 734 3260 • BLACK2BLOND.CA 



7575



7676

CAPELLI SALON D.MARTINO
Capelli Salon d.Martino is a proud member of 
Vancouver’s family of La Biosthetique salons. 
Founded on the concept of CANI—constant and 
never-ending improvement—David Martino,  
a Sassoon certified instructor and master co-
lourist, and his wife and business manager, 
Tania, have built a happy, green and ego-free 
salon culture. Having nurtured a collection of 
top styling talent in the city, the team believes 
in strengthening their artistic process through 
a solid base of discipline and technique. This 
concept has led to Capelli Salon stylists train-
ing regularly with luxury European brand La 
Biosthetique. Through the use of natural restor-

ative therapies and subtle colour techniques, ev-
ery client leaves with their hair exactly how they 
want it. The tailored focus on service also means 
clients, at every price point, can enjoy Capelli’s 
full star treatment; starting with herbal tea and 
scalp massage, to being escorted with an um-
brella on a rainy day. 

Capelli Salon d.Martino沙龍與La Biosthetique 

合作培育出溫哥華頂級的專業造型師。創辦人

David創造了歡樂、環保與輕鬆的環境讓每位客

人賓至如歸。

2450 HEATHER ST, FAIRVIEW • 604 876 3342 • CAPELLISALON.CA



7777

HEADSPACE HAIR SALON
A bright, bijou, downtown salon, Headspace 
has built a decade-plus reputation proudly 
on communication. Stylists listen to exactly 
what their clients’ wishes are, ensuring every 
client walks away fulfilled. Expect owner Julie 
to personally greet everyone who enters her 
salon. Similarly, prepare yourself to be a part 
of a family atmosphere. As part of the growing 
La Biosthetique family, Headspace prides 
itself on having strong community values. The 
salon regularly gives back to the community 
via the Green Circle program and events such 
as RED: A Positive Day. The salon also shares 
La Biosthetique’s commitment to natural, 

nurturing products, which focuses holistically 
on bringing out the best in both hair and scalp. 
In essence, Headspace tailors to individual style, 
health, and strength; a Total Beauty approach, 
which they believe is the true foundation for 
beautiful-looking hair.

位於市中心的Headspace Hair Salon的造型師們 

各個專業與友善。開放與活潑的環境讓客人與

造型師們自由得談論時事與互相給予造型意

見。

950 SEYMOUR ST, DOWNTOWN • 604 662 3050 • THEHEADSPACE.COM



7878

SUKI’S
In 1972, when Suki Takagi opened her first 
Vancouver salon, her focus on technical skill, 
easy-care cuts, and empowering the client was 
seen as a game-changer. From that first South 
Granville location (now housed in a beautiful 
Arthur Erickson building commissioned 
by Suki herself) she soon expanded to Kits, 
Downtown, Richmond, and Morgan Crossing in 
South Surrey—and, this year, launched her first 
generalist salon, Pop Opera, in Yaletown. 

Suki’s salons, spa, and academy are 
all still family-run, fiercely committed to 
groundbreaking service, and demanding of 
stylists, with more hours of advanced education 

required than most undertake in their career. 
That knowledge allows each to develop their 
unique craft, and to understand every client’s 
bone structure, colouring, and personality. It’s 
an international-award-winning approach that 
is still setting the pace for salons across North 
America.

Suki Takagi於1972年開創了她第一間沙龍。她

的專業服務與簡易整理的髮型改變了溫哥華的

沙龍風氣。

 SIX LOCATIONS ACROSS VANCOUVER • SUKIS.COM



7979



8080

18TH AMENDMENT BARBER SHOP
A single vintage barbershop chair can embody 
an era: speakeasies and rum runners; back-room 
sit-downs and the rise of jazz. So it’s no surprise 
that the discovery of an authentic 1920s chair 
would inspire a Gastown barbershop that 
honours that spirited heritage while uniting it 
with Vancouver’s own modern West Coast style.

This is the place to try a hot-towel shave, 
shape your logger’s whiskers into something 
more dapper or get a simple, expert cut by a 
knowledgable barber. And, like its forebears, 
18th Amendment is a place to make connections, 
with samples of Strange Fellows micro-brews 
on site for clients and community events like 

whisky tastings. While there, pick up some 
exclusive-to-Vancouver brands, like Schmiere 
from Germany or Australia’s Bearded Chap, and 
keep your new look barbershop neat.

第十八修正案理髮店融合了二零年代的古典風與

現代西岸時尚風。 在這裡，您可以享受專業又親

切的男性理髮服務。

77 E CORDOVA ST, GASTOWN • 604 670 7798 • XVIII.CA



8181



8282

WHITE ORCHID REJUVENATION CENTRE
The chic Yaletowners coming out the door may 
seem to have that post-spa shine about them, 
but White Orchid is far from the typical salon. 
Spare and unfussy like its namesake flower, the 
clinic focuses on one thing: using advanced laser 
technologies to bring out your healthiest, most 
glowing skin. Here, there are no technicians or 
aestheticians; the staff are medical doctors, who 
consult with each client for a personalized skin-
care plan. Laser hair treatment, age spot and 
vein removal, LED therapy, and more cosmetic 
and rejuvenating specialties are on offer (for 
instant results, the popular hydrafacial is a 
must-try). Don’t be surprised to spot a famous 

face—Zoey Deschanel, Kristy Swanson, Lily 
Rabe, and other visiting luminaries have all 
trusted White Orchid to help keep their star-
power radiance in full glow.

白蘭花青春生活館提共最專業的醫學美容體驗，

他們的醫生會為每一位客人打造獨一無二的青

春美容計畫。

1038 HAMILTON ST, YALETOWN • 604 428 7999 • WHITEORCHIDREJUVENATIONCENTRE.CA



8383

STORM SALON
Hair trends may come and go, but when you’ve 
been in the business for 20 years, it’s the 
relationships that last. Relocated five years 
ago to Chinatown, the new Storm pairs an 
airy modern vibe with eclectic chinoiserie-
influenced details that reflect its new heritage 
surroundings.

The space maybe bigger, but Storm is still 
the same friendly, close-knit family of six 
stylists, plus owners Lisa and Alix. The salon 
offers conscientious and on-point styling and 
colour, while continuing to be committed to 
using and retailing only sustainable products 
with naturally derived ingredients, including 

ammonia free colour from Davines, all-natural 
skin care from John Masters, Aveda hair care 
and colour, and organic skincare products for 
baby and mothers-to-be from Erbaviva.

歷史悠久的Storm Salon從市中心遷移至中國城。 

他們是由六位好似家人的髮型師所組成而20年

來堅持使用健康環保的產品。

77 E PENDER ST, CHINATOWN • 604 689 0082 • STORMSALON.COM



8484

MIRAJ HAMMAM SPA
The practice of hammam was once called “the 
silent doctor”—an essential ritual that cleansed 
the skin and revived the soul. Sixteen years ago, 
Miraj Hammam Spa brought this eastern art to 
Vancouver by merging the hammam experience 
with the best elements of a luxury spa. The 
result has been so successful that in 2012 they 
expanded east, after being asked to become the 
official spa operators at Miraj Hammam Spa at 
the Shangri-La Hotel Toronto.

Within the marble walls of Miraj, under the 
cover of medicinal steam, pores open, limbs 
relax, and the mind awakens. A full-body scrub 
using traditional Moroccan black soap comes 

next, followed by an expert massage to leave you 
glowing and energized. Make sure to take time 
afterward to relax in the sultan’s lounge—the 
complimentary tea and delicious sweet cakes 
simply complete the voyage.

Miraj Hammam結合了土耳其蒸汽浴與水療美容，

讓您享受清潔皮膚與復活靈魂的中東洗浴習俗。

傳統摩洛哥黑肥皂與專業按摩讓您恢復精神。

1495 W 6TH AVE, SOUTH GRANVILLE • 604 733 5151 • MIRAJHAMMAM.COM



8585



8686

SALON DE NUVIDA
An international salon founded on the concept 
of being close to nature, Salon de Nuvida is a 
true fit for a Pacific Rim city on the coast. As 
part of the Aveda family, the staff and founders 
strive to care for the world they live in, from 
the products they use to how they connect with 
their community. The focus here is on constant 
education, mastering international trends, cuts, 
and colour methods, and building these looks on 
a foundation of healthy hair. Aveda plant-based 
botanical therapies are paired with carefully 
selected Ayurvedic repair treatments, and pop-
ular digital perms and straightening technolo-
gies that produce glossy, smooth hair requiring 

minimal maintenance. It’s a hip, relaxed envi-
ronment, complete with organic teas, a calming 
private shampoo room, and unhurried head 
massages—all designed to make you love being 
there, and leave feeling great.

Salon de Nuvida的韓文含意是環遊世界，而它也 

代表這間沙龍團隊的多國背景與專業訓練。他

們不停地引進多國的潮流髮型加上店裡的紓壓

環境一定會讓您多次造訪。

880 HOMER ST, YALETOWN • 604 559 1218 • SALONDENUVIDA.COM



8787



8888

OPUS SALON
There’s a progressive French flair to Opus Salon 
that extends far past the chic chandelier in 
the foyer. The owners, Jessica and Ludo, were 
trained in Europe, and they run their salon 
under Parisian principles, with an emphasis 
on fashion-forward styling and perfection in 
the finished look. (This continental thinking 
extends to the environment: Opus is 100-percent 
ammonia-free and participates in the Green 
Circle salon recycling program.) 

Jessica, a certified colourist, is an expert in 
the latest methods of free-hand highlighting, 
while Ludo—certified in design and finishing—
is a member of Canada’s exclusive Redken 

Artistic Team. Together, they train their team 
in a personalized, current approach that keeps 
each client both on-trend and uniquely their 
best self. Aesthetic services are also available—
call or check the website for the spa menu and 
schedule.

Opus Salon帶有法國巴黎風騷特質與前衛的造型 

潮流，兩位創業者Jessica與 Ludo具有巴黎式經

營理念與專業的染髮與髮型技術。

431 DAVIE ST, YALETOWN • 604 602 1995 • OPUSSALON.COM



8989

WHERE RETAIL + EDUCATION  
+ ENTERTAINMENT CONVERGE

SHOP TOP BEAUTY BRANDS 
MAKE UP FOR EVER, KEYVN AUCOIN, EMINENCE, 

DEMALOGICA, VELOUR LASHES, ORIBE HAIR CARE, 
BUMBLE AND BUMBLE AND MORE

ONLY RETAILER IN CANADA FOR MORPHE BRUSHES

MAKEUP SERVICES FOR SPECIAL EVENTS 
INCLUDING BRIDAL AND PROM

UPCOMING BEAUTY WORKSHOPS

LOCALLY OWNED, FIERCELY INDEPENDENT

CURLIQUEBEAUTY.COM
410 ROBSON STREET

TUESDAYS-SATURDAYS 10-6 | OPEN TO EVERYONE

annashalalmakeup.com 

annashalal@me.com

604.970.2504

MODEL: MONIKA GEORGIEVA. PHOTOGRAPHER: TORQUILLE DE JONGE





ho
me

 &
 gi

fts
   PAGE
COUNTRY FURNITURE & CF INTERIOR DESIGN 94
KOZAI MODERN 95
BOCONCEPT 96
MÉLANGE 98
MOE’S HOME COLLECTION 99
L’ATELIER HOME 100
ESPACE D. 101
ZWADA HOME 102

Photo: Moe’s Home Collection



9292

COUNTRY FURNITURE & CF INTERIOR DESIGN
If you’ve never looked inside Country Furni-
ture, you’re in for a surprise. The family-owned 
business keeps the folksy name to honour the 
father who founded the brand, but today, the CF 
style philosophy reaches much further. Look for 
pops of on-trend colour, a bright contemporary 
section, and luxe sofas from lines like Eilersen, 
Lee Industries, G. Romano, and Brentwood. 
If you see something you love, take it home to 
try it out, or let the CF style team help you tie it  
together with a fresh new vision for your space.

Of course, you’ll still find plenty of the  
antiques and organic rustic influences that have 
built the CF brand for almost four decades—and 

make sure to venture downstairs to see the ulti-
mate man-cave. The connecting theme is qual-
ity: hand-chosen, home-healthy investment fur-
nishings that make a statement, and that last. 

Country Furniture時尚的色彩、明亮的現代風格 

、豪美的沙發品牌。一貫的品質，精心挑選與獨

具一格又持久的家具。

3097 GRANVILLE ST, SOUTH GRANVILLE • 604 738 6411 • COUNTRYFURNITURE.NET



9393

KOZAI MODERN
Kozai means “hard wood”—a material at the in-
tersection of Japanese, Scandinavian, and West 
Coast modern design. Focusing on the clean 
lines, simple functionality, and attention to me-
ticulous craft that unite these three aesthetics, 
the Kozai Modern gallery sources hardwood fur-
niture and lighting handcrafted by independent 
artists in Vancouver and Japan.

This is a gallery for those seeking a connec-
tion with the pieces they bring into their homes: 
knowing the local artisan behind the design, 
appreciating the warmth and texture of respon-
sibly sourced natural materials, and being part 
of the design process itself. Gallery partners 

Ron Cromie and Hideki Shimizu work closely 
with their clients, helping them to envision their 
custom designs and ensuring that each piece is 
right for their home and lifestyle.

Kozai的涵義是硬木。Kozai Modern藝術廊專門

蒐集溫哥華與日本頂級木匠的硬木家具與燈光

家具。

1515 W 6TH AVE,  SOUTH GRANVILLE • 604 677 8166 • KOZAIMODERN.COM



9494

BOCONCEPT
In 1952, two Danish cabinetmakers, inspired 
by a wave of design innovation, launched a 
unique furniture company driven by modern 
functionality. Sixty years later, the BoConcept 
model of beautiful, usable Danish design has 
spread across the globe—including Vancouver’s 
own store just outside the Armoury District.

The genius to BoConcept is customization: 
take each elegant piece as it is, or work with a 
consultant to make it your own with hundreds 
of choices for fabric and detail. You’ll even be 
shown how the lighting in your home affects 
its appearance, so you can be confident in your 
choices. Every item in the store—from furniture 

and lamps to rugs and accessories—is exclusive 
to BoConcept and designed to work together, so 
you could outfit an entire contemporary home, 
and still be utterly unique.

BoConcept是本地的北歐簡約時尚家具店，你可

以依自己的喜好訂製每一款家具來展現自己的獨

特風格與品味。

1275 WEST 6TH AVE, FAIRVIEW • 604 730 8111 • BOCONCEPT-VANCOUVER.CA



9595



9696

MÉLANGE
On a leafy stretch of Burrard Street, just south 
of Davie, a tiny home decor shop is bringing 
big personality to small-space West End living. 
Each gorgeous item—accessories in gold and 
black; vintage-style side pieces; works by local 
artists—is hand-selected to be a perfect, apart-
ment-sized accent, and trim, condo-friendly cus-
tom furniture can be made to order in any size 
or fabric.

The shop’s personality shines in chic home-de-
cor items and display-ready picks like exquisite 
candles from Mine Design, Ester & Erik, and 
Bella J (yes, the famous ones with the hidden 
charms inside) or nourishing, handcrafted 

soaps and body treatments from Sweden’s L:A 
Bruket. Add a full range of clothing-care prod-
ucts from New York line The Laundress and 
Mélange becomes the ideal neighbourhood  
go-to, whether for that perfect gift, or that little 
find that makes a space your own.

Mélange位於溫哥華西端區，小小的店面卻有別

具一格的個性家具商品。適合尋找小公寓家具與

個性小禮物的你。

1243 BURRARD ST, WEST END • 604 336 3136 • MELANGE.CA



9797

MOE’S HOME COLLECTION
A quarter century ago, Moe Samieian found-
ed an eclectic home design store, offering  
Vancouverites great furniture in a stress-free 
environment. Today, Moe’s flagship showroom 
in Vancouver’s burgeoning False Creek Flats 
is famous for its 50,000 square feet of diverse 
furnishings and accessories for living, dining, 
bedroom, office, or patio—ranging from rustic 
to modern and at every price point. 

The cozy array of design ideas presented over 
three floors makes Moe’s a fun place to spend 
an afternoon browsing and dreaming, with 
knowledgeable staff on hand when needed and 
plenty of stock to take home right away. Among 

the international and Canadian lines, look for 
Moe’s exclusive private label—from art to vases 
to coffee tables to pendant lights, the Samieian 
family seeks out the beautiful, functional, and 
unique, so their clients can create homes that 
are positively their own.

Moe’s Home Collection 具有25年的歷史，創辦

人Moe Samieian既獨特又優美與實用的品味讓

您在旗艦店裡找到您日常生活中所需的一切家

具用品。

LOCATIONS IN VANCOUVER AND NORTH VANCOUVER • 604 687 5599 • MOESHOME.CA



9898

L’ATELIER HOME
The edgy-quaint French-provincial-meets-mod-
ernism style that fills L’Atelier Home began 
as a passion project—Linda Levy, owner of 
the friendly Gastown boutique, loved finding  
neglected vintage furniture and recreating it 
into something plush, colourful, and entirely 
new. Today, those one-of-a-kind upcycled piec-
es form the foundation for a treasure-trove of 
design inspiration, including brassware, fine 
ceramics, select new furnishings, and more. On 
any day you might find a vintage Turkish rug, a 
golden pineapple tumbler, tropical succulents, 
or hand-etched teaspoons. Visitors will love the 
hand-poured homages to iconic local neighbour-

hoods from Vancouver Candle Co. (like fruity 
and tart Strathcona, or earthy and woodsy Point 
Grey), or the stylized wall prints from local  
artist Mowa. Ask about online ordering and 
shipping, too—the small studio stocks only 
a handful of the fun and enchanting items in 
L’Atelier Home’s complete catalogue.

L’Atelier Home的精巧法式風格家具出自於創辦 

人對舊物翻新的熱情。每樣重新復活的家具都

是獨一無二豐富多彩的重現。

452 W CORDOVA ST, GASTOWN • 604 684 9933 • LATELIERHOME.COM



9999

ESPACE D.
The Danish word hygge contains the ideal for a 
home: it means cozy, happy, warm, and bright—
the perfect place to gather with friends on a 
winter evening. The concept is the soul and ge-
nius behind Nordic design, and it is the binding 
theme at espace d., the eclectic and ever-chang-
ing home decor boutique curated by French in-
terior designer Pierre Derreumaux. 

Pronounced “ess-pass-day,” this minimalist, 
airy Gastown space is both a rotating gallery 
for original art and a showroom for the best 
imported design from Scandinavia: furnish-
ings from Muuto, Normann Copenhagen, and 
Hay; tableware from Iitala and Ferm Living; 

unique candlesticks from Finnsdottir; select 
mid-century rarities and more. Local accessories  
feature, too—look for them in the mix of exclusive,  
colourful, and functional pieces hand-chosen by 
Derreumaux for their craft, beauty, sustainabili-
ty, and hygge-driven style.

丹麥文的hygge是espace d.的靈感來源也是完美 

的家的意思，它代表了舒適、開心、溫暖與亮麗。

北歐式的家具在這裡齊聚一堂。

332 WATER ST, GASTOWN • 604 662 3008 • ESPACEDONLINE.COM



100100

ZWADA HOME
Within Gastown’s historic Victoria Block,  
Zwada Home is leading an ongoing explora-
tion into the possibilities of custom residential  
design—and inviting you along in the journey.  
Don Zwarych and Kyo Sada founded the studio 
in 2007 out of a mutual love of design, art, and 
culture. With their individual, collaborative  
approach, Don and Kyo create spaces that truly 
reflect the people who live in them, whether it’s 
with a simple refresh of a room or a total home 
renovation. 

The store—featuring high-quality imported 
furniture, handcrafted custom pieces and home 
decor, as well as locally crafted art and pottery 

to make a space feel personal—is a celebration of 
the timeless and the understated, and a starting 
point for new ways of thinking about your home.  

Zwada Home的兩位創辦人共享對家與室內設計

的熱愛。他們既提供私人室內設計服務也開了室

內設計廊讓客人尋找屬於自己的獨特單品。

336 W PENDER ST, GASTOWN • 604 568 7677 • ZWADADESIGN.COM



101101

REDEFINING SERVICE  
IN REAL ESTATE

T  604.620.6788   
E  andrew@bryantandlasko.com
www.bryantandlasko.com

Local Expertise

Investment Property Analyst

Residential & Commercial Exposure



102102

INDEX

102

• 18TH AMENDMENT BARBER SHOP 80

• ARC RESTAURANT & BAR 36

• ASHIA MODE 52

• BAUHAUS RESTAURANT 12

• BLACK2BLOND 74

• BLACK + BLUE 10

• BLUE WATER CAFE + RAW BAR 30

• BLUSH BRIDAL 70

• BOBOLI 56

• BOCONCEPT 94

• BOULEVARD KITCHEN & OYSTER BAR 18

• BUTTER BAKED GOODS 16

• CABRITO TAPAS & BEBIDAS 46

• CAPELLI SALON D.MARTINO 76

• CF PACIFIC CENTRE 66

• CICINO 64

• COUNTRY FURNITURE & CF INTERIOR DESIGN 92

• CULMINA FAMILY ESTATE WINERY 34

• DURANT SESSIONS 65

• ESPACE D. 99

• FAUBOURG BOULANGERIE PATISSERIE 20

• FORAGE 28

• HAWKSWORTH RESTAURANT 22

• HEADSPACE HAIR SALON 77

• KOZAI MODERN 93

• L’ATELIER HOME 98

• LBV LIFESTYLE 68

• MÉLANGE 96

• MIRAJ HAMMAM SPA 84

• MOE’S HOME COLLECTION 97

• NOTCH8 AT FAIRMONT HOTEL VANCOUVER 14

• NUBA 32

• OPUS SALON 88

• PROVENCE MARINASIDE 44

• REVOLUCION CIGAR & FINE GIFTS 60

• ROSEWOOD HOTEL GEORGIA 24

• ROYAL DINETTE 40

• SALON DE NUVIDA 86

• SECRET LOCATION 50

• SHAUGHNESSY RESTAURANT 38

• SHOES2GO 62

• SLS JEWELLERS 58

• STAR LIMOUSINE 26

• STORM SALON 83

• SUKI’S 78

• THE BELMONT 29

• THE LATEST SCOOP 54

• THE RAWBAR AT THE LOBBY LOUNGE 42

• WARDROBE APPAREL 55

• WHITE ORCHID REJUVENATION CENTRE 82

• ZWADA HOME 100



103

ABOUT GEM CITY GUIDE
Gem City Guide is Vancouver’s best way to rediscover this city. 
The guide is produced annually by Arnaud Jolivet and Mathieu 
Koebel, principals of Joko Publishing Inc., who together have 
almost 40 years of experience in the luxury food and tourism 
industries across Europe, New York, Melbourne, and now in their 
new home of Vancouver. Founded in 2014, the guide brings a new 
model of city publishing to Canada, one that has been embraced 
in Europe for its success in connecting top businesses with the 
visitors and locals who want to discover more.

Each copy of Gem City Guide finds its way into the hands of up 
to 12,000 local VIPs, plus thousands more visitors, taste-makers, 
and style-seekers from across the globe. Our team of city editors 
is always on the hunt for more great places to feature in future 
editions, so contact us if you would like to find out how to get 
involved. 

arnaud@gemcityguide.com
www.gemcityguide.com

Find your free copy of Gem City Guide at select shops, salons, and 
restaurants across Vancouver, or visit gemcityguide.com to read it 
online.

CONNECT WITH GEM CITY GUIDE!

Follow us to find more amazing Vancouver photos and tips, as 
well as special deals, new stores, and hot events. And don’t forget 
to tag #gemcityguide to show and share your own favourite 
Vancouver places!

gemcityguide.com
arnaud@gemcityguide.com

  /gemcityguide
 @gemcityguide
 @gemcityguide

103



         
   HOME OF THE SASQUATCH

™ !

   
 

  THE ULTIMATE ZIPLINE EXPERIENCE!

 

WHISTLER • BRITISH COLUMBIA

You must ride The Sasquatch
™

 - Ziptrek’s hairiest line yet. The longest zipline in Canada and the USA! 
Our Guest Services desk is in the Carleton Lodge across from the Whistler Village gondolas

604.935.0001 or 1.866.935.0001 ziptrek.com

Music Producer/DJ
Music Production
Private party
Corporate event
Fashion Show

www.loigsmusiclab.com
loigmorin@gmail.com
778 919 3659



         
   HOME OF THE SASQUATCH

™ !

   
 

  THE ULTIMATE ZIPLINE EXPERIENCE!

 

WHISTLER • BRITISH COLUMBIA

You must ride The Sasquatch
™

 - Ziptrek’s hairiest line yet. The longest zipline in Canada and the USA! 
Our Guest Services desk is in the Carleton Lodge across from the Whistler Village gondolas

604.935.0001 or 1.866.935.0001 ziptrek.com

Hit the town and make a great first 
impression in one of our Luxury vehicles

WWW.STARLIMOUSINE.COM



Palladio Rolex Full Page, Full Colour ad for Gem City Guide
Trim: 6.5" W x 7.5" H – Bleed: 0.125" 
File Name: PAL26005_Palladio_Rolex_Gem_City_Guide_Vancouver_OBC_2016-2017.ai
Feb. 16/2016/suikiHD/seiko

Insertion: Spring 2016 (May 15) 
Due: Feb. 22, 2016

Rolex Canada Ltd., 50 St. Clair Ave West, Toronto, ON  M4V 3B7, T: 416.968.1100 - F: 416.968.2315

INK-JET PRINTOUT IS NOT AA
COLOUR-ACCURATE PROOF 

AND MAY HAVE BEEN 
REDUCED TO FIT PAPER.

Artwork supplied by
Rolex Canada Ltd.- Advertising Department

Contact: Ana Catucci, Director
Email: ana.catucci@rolex.com

Docket No. File Name

CLOSING:
STARTED:
COMPLETED: 

PUBLICATION:____________________________________________________________________

INSERTION DATE:_____________________________________

THIS ADVERTISEMENT MUST BE USED ONLY 
FOR SPECIFIC PUBLICATION AND DATE, 

AND MUST NOT BE MODIFIED.

AD SIZE:
TRIM:
BLEED:
COLOUR: 

103  2016_Palladio_14
Gem City Guide - Vancouver

2016
Full Page
6.5”W x 7.5”D
0.125” around
Full Colour

Feb 16/16
Feb 11/16
Feb 11/16

2016_Palladio_14_outl.indd   1 2/11/2016   12:08:19 PM


